

COUNTY OF KENOSHA

Raymond G. Arbet, Director Department of Public Works & Development Services

Clement Abongwa, Director Division of Highways 19600 75th Street, Suite 122-1 Bristol, Wisconsin 53104 (262) 857-1870 Fax: (262) 857-1885

June 11, 2021 News release **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

Contact: Clement Abongwa 262-653-1870 <u>Clement.Abongwa@kenoshacounty.org</u>

Portion of Highways E and L to close for railroad crossing work

Railroad crossing work will cause closures of a portion of Kenosha County Highway E beginning Monday, June 14th, and a portion of County Highway L beginning on Monday, June 21st.

The work is being done on the Canadian Pacific Railroad in the Village of Somers.

The work on the railroad crossing on County Highway E, west of County Highway EA is expected to take four days. Traffic will be detoured to County Highways EA, A and H.

The railroad crossing on County Highway L is expected to take one week. Traffic will be detoured to County Highways EA, E and H.

###